Majolica International Society <u>MIS Convention 2024 - Baltimore</u> Thursday March 14th through Sunday March 17th 2024 Hotel Indigo – Baltimore Downtown

MIS Convention registrations will be \$325.00 per person.

MIS Cancellation Policy; Registrations cancelled 30 days or more in advance of the meeting will receive a full refund. Registrations cancelled 15 days to 29 days in advance of the meeting will receive a 50% MIS refund. No refunds for cancellations occurring 14 days or less, before the meeting date.

The registration fee covers the following events:

Event registration includes: one Happy Hour, two breakfasts, two lunches, and bus transportation to events. All times and activities are TENTATIVE and a final detail schedule will be available later.					
Thu. 3/14		Arrive in Baltimore, registrants pick up Registration Packets at the Front Desk			
		at check-in. Dinner on your own.			
Fri. 3/15	8:00 am	Edgar Allan Poe Room at Hotel Indigo: Breakfast and MIS General Business			
		Meeting, and Member Presentations.			
Fri. 3/15	10:00 am – 10:30 am	Break			
Fri. 3/15	10:30 pm	Meet in the hotel lobby to walk to the Walters Museum for "Majolica Study			
	-	with the Curators." This event will be from 10:30am-2pm with the schedule			
		below. Please bring umbrella.			
Fri. 3/15	11:00 am – 12:00 pm	A session with Earl Martin who is a Decorative Arts Curator, specializing in			
		majolica.			
Fri. 3/15	12:00 pm – 1 pm	Catered lunch at the Walters Museum.			
Fri. 3/15	1:00 pm-2:00 pm	Two simultaneous study sessions with Earl Martin and another curator to focus on			
		themes introduced in Mr. Martin's presentation.			
		2:00pm- Return to the hotel on your own -or- explore Baltimore attractions.			
Fri. 3/15	5:00 pm - 6:00 pm	Happy Hour in Poet's Bar at Hotel Indigo : MIS provides the bar tab with hors			
		d'oeuvres.			
Fri. 3/15	6:30 pm – 9:00 pm	Dinner – Bus to and from La Tavola Italian Restaurant.			
Sat. 3/16	6:50 am	Meet at the front entrance of Hotel Indigo for bus departure to Strawser's			
		Auction of the "Ed & Marilyn Flower Family Majolica Auction, Part 2" at the			
		Holiday Inn Lansdale, 1750 Sumneytown Pike, Kulpsville, PA.			
		A box breakfast will be distributed with a coffee station in the lobby.			
Sat. 3/16	7:00 am	Bus Departure: scheduled stop for 15-minute bathroom break			
Sat. 3/16	9:30 am	Bus Arrives: Strawser Auction for preview. Pick up your box lunch.			
Sat. 3/16	11:00 am – 2:30 pm	"Flower Family Majolica Auction, Part 2".			
Sat. 3/16	3:30 pm	Bus Departs to Hotel Indigo, scheduled stop for a 15-minute bathroom break.			
Sat. 3/16	6:30 pm	Arrival at Hotel Indigo			
Sat. 3/16		Dinner on your own			
Sun. 3/17		Return Home			

PLEASE: Complete the <u>back of this registration form</u> and return with your check, made payable to Majolica International Society to:	Final scheduled will be emailed to all convention registrants two weeks before the start of the convention	
	Majolica International Society c/o Amy C. Griffin-Witt 8912 Crestview Drive Denton, Texas 76207	
Hotel Indigo - Baltimore Downtown, 24 West Franklin St,Baltimore, MD 21201 and phone: 855 914 1370 for ReservationsMajolica International Society Group Block: 3/14/2024 - 3/17/2024Booking Code: MAJReservations must be confirmed: 2/14/2024Web page booking link: MIS Hotel Indigo Baltimore	Hotel Reservations Notes: Please reserve ASAP, we have a limited number of \$169/night rooms set aside, so reserve IMMEDITATELY: Issues please email: ckharkess@comcast.net	

Name(s):								
Address:								
Phone #: (Home): (0	Office):	(Mobile):						
eMail Address:								
Spouse, Other, or Guest Name(s):								
	10 1							
How do you wish your name tag(s) to read? Home Town/State: Member Name:								
Spouse, Other, or Guest Name(s): Other Home Town/State:								
Dietary Restrictions								
1. Number of People Registering	x \$325	.00 (after 2/17/24 reset to \$350)	= ¢					
2. 2024 Membership Dues (U.S.A. \$80 per Household, International \$90) =								
			\$					
		Total Enclosed	=					
Please make your check payable to:								
Majolica International Society								
c/o Amy C. Griffin - Witt								
c/o Amy C. Griffin - Witt 8912 Crestview Drive Denton, Texas 76207								